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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of agricultural productivity, in the State of Chhattisgarh, Jharkhand and Uttrakhand;

(b) the details of ICAR institution, agricultural universities located in these States;

(c ) whether the Union Government has released any special package to Chhattisgarh, Jharkhand and Uttrakhand States for increasing agricultural productivity; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a) to (d): The productivity of major food grain crops and other in the State of Jharkhand, Chhattisgarh and Uttarkhand are as under:

Productivity: kg/ha

Name of States Year
   2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10

Chhattisgarh
Rice   1354 1446 1176 1120
Wheat   1002 1059 1040 1086
Total Coarse Cereals  537 712 657 1063
Total Pulses  543 586 580 607
Total Foodgrains 1140 1238 1041 1009
Total Oilseed  503 532 507 556
Vegetable   10.10 10.00 10.10 N.A
Fruit  6.7 8.5 8.6 N.A

Jharkhand
Rice   1828 2018 2031 1505
Wheat   1529 1621 1541 1550
Total Coarse Cereals 1126 1349 1266 830
Total Pulses  686 736 724 734
Total Foodgrains 1550 1709 1720 1320
Total Oilseed  422 553 560 480
Sugarcane  35500 2500 61193 65629
Vegetable   15.2 15.2 15.0 NA
Fruit  11.6 10.2 5.5 N.A

Uttarkhand
Rice   1979 2050 1966 2088
Wheat   2049 2000 2003 2119
Total Coarse Cereals 1318 1319 1280 N.A
Total Pulses  642 794 609 712
Total Foodgrains 1760 1785 1715 1781
Total Oilseed  750 967 1000 1103
Sugarcane  50413 61984 52243 60854
Vegetable   12.9 12.9 13.2 NA
Fruit  4.1 4.2 4.2 N.A

# As per 4th Advance Estimates, 2010
## N.A. Not Available


### Productivity in MT/ha

The name of ICAR Institutes and Agricultural University located in Chhattisgarh, Jharkhand and Uttarkhand States are under:

Name of the State : Chhattisgarh
Agricultural University
Indira Gandhi Krishi Vishwavidyalaya, Krishak Nagar, Raipur.
Name of the State : Jharkhand

ICAR Institute

(i) Central Rainfed Upland Rice Research Station, Hazaribagh, Jharkhand.

(ii) NBPGR, Base Centre, CHES Campus, Plandu, Ranchi, Jharkhand.

(iii) ICAR Research Complex for Eastern Region Plandu, Namakum, Ranchi.

(iv) Indian Institute of National Resin and Gum, Namakum, Ranchi.

(v) Network Project on Harvesting, Processing and Value addition of Natural Resin and Gum, Indian Institute of Natural Resin and Gum, Namakum, Ranchi.

Agricultural University
Birsa Agricultural University, Kanke, Ranchi
Name of the State : Uttarkhand
ICAR Institute

i) Central Soil and Water Conservation Research & Training Institute, Deharadun.
ii) Directorate of Cold Water Fisheries Research, Bhimtal, Nainital.
iii) National Bureau of Plant Genetic Resources NBPGR Regional Station, Bhowali, Nainital.
iv) Vivekanand Parvatiya Krishi Anusandhan Sanasthan, Almora.
v) Central Institute of Temperate Horticulture Regional Station Mukteshwar Distt. Nainital.
vi) Experimental farm and Field Centre, Trkeshwar, Champawat.
vii) IVRI Mukteshwar Campus, Mukteshwar Kumaon, Nainital.
viii) Project Directorate of Food and Mouth Disease, IVRI Campus, Mukteshwar.
ix) All India Coordinated Research Project on Food and Mouth Disease, PDFMD, IVRI Campus, Mukteshwar.

Agricultural University

Govind Ballabha Pant University of Agriculture & Technology, Pant Nagar, Uadam Singh Nagar.
The states of Chattisgarh and Jharkhand are included under the new initiative of "Bringing Green Revolution to Eastern India" which is aiming at enhancing the agriculture production and productivity in seven eastern states of the country. In addition, both Chattisgarh and Jharkhand are also included under already existing crop development schemes of National Food Security Mission(NFSM), Integrated Scheme of Oilseed, Pulses, Maize and Oilpalm (ISOPOM), Integrated Cereals Development Programme for Rice/Wheat/Coarse Cereals under Macro Management of Agriculture and Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana(RKVY).

Uttarakhand is covered under Technology Mission on Integrated Development of Horticulture in North- Eastern States & Himalayan region (TMNE), Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana (RKVY), Integrated Cereals Development Programme for Rice/Wheat/Coarse Cereals under Macro Management of Agriculture, Integrated Scheme of Oilseed, Pulses, Maize and Oilpalm (ISOPOM).
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